Vector Control



Telephone: 701-298-2382 Fax: 701-298-2395 vector@casscountynd.gov

Tuesday, September 12, 2023

Board of County Commissioners Cass County Government 211 9th Street South Fargo, ND 58103

RE: Auction of Surplus Vehicles

Dear Commissioners:

We request to offer for public sale the following vehicles, with the proceeds returning to Vector Control Funds.

2005 Chevrolet Silverado 1500 2008 Chevrolet Silverado 1500

These vehicles were approved for sale in the 2023 Vector Control Budget.

Sincerely,

Ben Prather

Vector Control Director

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to authorize the Vector Control Director to offer at the vehicles on the auction site Public Surplus with the proceeds to go back into the Vector Control Fund.